
Safety precautions  安全上のご注意安全上のご注意安全上のご注意安全上のご注意

[ Parts No. 522-150-1000 ]WIND ARMOR/ SUZUKI GSX-S750 

Usage notes  使用上のご注意使用上のご注意使用上のご注意使用上のご注意

WA SET/ GSX-S750 180704 YK 1/1

Applicable model  適応車種適応車種適応車種適応車種
SUZUKI GSX-S750 (2017～)

Set contents セット内容セット内容セット内容セット内容
 Be sure to read this manual carefully before starting the 

installation.

 Yoshimura Japan will not bear any responsibility for any losses 

caused by improper use or installation of this product.

 This manual must be retained until the product is scrapped.

 ご使用前に必ず本取扱説明書をお読みください。
 本製品の誤った使用や取り付けによって生じた損害については当社は一切その責任を負いません。
 この取扱説明書は、本製品が破棄されるまで確実に保管してください。

Indicates potential hazards that may cause serious accident.反すると重大な事故の原因になります。WARNING 警告

Indicates potential hazards that may cause injury or product damage.反すると傷害や製品損傷の原因となります。CAUTION 注意

 Be sure to install products with appropriate qualifications and knowledge.

 For installation and inspection, follow the instructions as described in the instruction manual or service manual. Incorrect installation and 

inspection may lead to accidents during driving.

 Tighten bolts and nuts with specified torque according to the instruction manual or service manual. Tightening defects may cause parts to 

drop off or cause damage.

 製品の取り付けは適切な資格、知識を有する人が行ってください。
 取り付けや点検は取扱説明書またはサービスマニュアルに記載の方法、要領に従ってください。
 ボルトやナットは取扱説明書またはサービスマニュアルに従い規定トルクで締め付けをしてください。

 When installing the product, fix the vehicle on the racing stand.本製品の取り付けは、レーシングスタンドにて固定の上行ってください。

Instruction Manual

Installation 取取取取りりりり付け付け付け付け方法方法方法方法

No. Part No. 品番 Description 品名 Qty. 数量
1 522-196-1010 Screen 1

2 522-150-1020 Screen bracket 1

3 522-380-1040 Flange button bolt M5x20 4

4 522-196-1060 Well nut 4

5 522-196-1070 Nylon washer 4

6 522-150-B100 Cap bolt B M5×10 2

7 522-150-B200 Cap bolt B M6×15 1

8 812-106-2202 Washer 1

9 820-006-1000 Self lock nut M6 1

• Remove Meter cover. (Meter cover is not necessary)

• Attach the ②Screen bracket to the hole on both sides of the meter 

using ⑥Cap bolt B M5x10.

• Referring the figure on the right, fix the bottom hole of the ②
Screen bracket using ⑦Cap bolt B M6x15, ⑧Washer, ⑨Self lock 

nut M6 in the square hole of the head lamp cover. (10 [N · m])

• Insert ④Well nut into ②Screen bracket and install ①Screen using ③Flange button bolt M5x20 and ⑤Nylon washer.
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Head lamp coverヘッドランプカバー
＜参考＞スクリーン本体①は製造方法により若干丸まって入っています。取り付け時には先に片側２箇所を仮締めし、手で広げながら取り付けを行うと取り付け易くなります。

2

6

2

8

9

7

If any failure was found, please stop installing and using, notify Yoshimura Japan through the selling 
dealer. Please note that Yoshimura Japan do not take any responsibility or liability for any damage or 
loss caused through using this product.製品に不具合のある場合は取り付け及び使用を中止し、(株)ヨシムラジャパンまでご相談ください。尚、本製品の使用に起因する損害については当社はその責任を一切負いません。 YOSHIMURA JAPAN CO.,LTD.

6748 Nakatsu, Aikawa-machi, Aiko-gun, Kanagawa-

pref. 243-0303 Japan（株）ヨシムラジャパン〒243-0303 神奈川県愛甲郡愛川町中津6748  

TEL: 0570-00-1954

http://www.yoshimura-jp.com

(torque：10[N・m])

Screen bracket

Washer

Self lock nut M6

Cap bolt B
M6×15

• メーターカバーを外します。（外したメーターカバーは使用しません）
• メーター上部両サイドの取り付け部に②Screen bracketを⑥Cap bolt B 

M5×10を使用し取り付けます。
• ヘッドランプカバーの四角形の穴に⑦Cap bolt B M6×15、⑧Washer、⑨

Self lock nut M6を使用し、右図を参考にしながらヘッドランプカバーを挟み込む様に取り付けます。(10[N・m])

• ②Screen bracket に④Well nutを差し込み、③Flange button bolt M5x20と⑤Nylon washerを使用し①Screenを取り付けます。
Note : Due to the manufacturing method, ①Screen is slightly out of shape and rounded when delivered. 

Fix the shape by hand and mount either left side or right side first and mount the other side for easier installation.


